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Richard Snyder, Secretary        

   
NOTICE AND AGENDA 
Regular Board Meeting   

Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County 
Thursday, July 16, 2020  

 
5:00 P.M. REGULAR BOARD MEETING  
 

CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) ADVISORY NOTICE 
 

On March 16, 2020, the Marin County Public Health Officer issued a legal order directing residents to shelter                      
at home for three weeks beginning March 17, and that order was superseded on March 31, 2020, by an updated                

order that further directed residents to shelter at home until May 3, 2020, superseded by another updated                          
order that directs residents to shelter at home until May 31, 2020.  

The newly issued order continues to limit activity, travel and business functions to only the most essential needs.  
Additional information is available at https://coronavirus.marinhhs.org 

 

Consistent with Executive Orders No. N-25-20 and No. N-29-20 from the Executive Department of the 
State of California, the Meeting will not be physically open to the public and all Board Members              

and Staff will be teleconferencing into the meeting.  
 

How to Submit Public Comments: 
Comments submitted prior to the commencement of the meeting will be presented to the                          

Board and included in the public record for the meeting.  
Public Comments are to be submitted via email to rdohrmann@sani5.org.  

 

In addition, members of the public who are calling in,  
will have the opportunity to provide public comments by following the steps below: 

 

How to Participate in the Meeting: 

Join Zoom Meeting by clicking on the following link: 

 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6230620778  

Meeting ID: 623 062 0778  

or join by phone:  

Call in number: (669) 900-9128     Participant Code: 623 062 0778 

 

 

ROLL CALL   
 
 
PUBLIC COMMENTS:  The public is invited to address the Board on items that do not appear 
on the agenda and that are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  The Brown Act 
does not allow the Board to take action on any public comment.  Please limit public comments to 
no more than three minutes. 

 
 
DIRECTORS’ COMMENTS AND/OR AGENDA REQUESTS:  
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CONSENT CALENDAR: 

1. Approval of June 18, 2020 Regular Board Meeting Minutes (Dohrmann)

2. Review and Receive all Electronic Fund Transfers (EFT) and Approve Warrants for June 12,
2020 through July 9, 2020; JP Morgan Chase Bank Check No. 7612 through Check No. 7666,
all transactions totaling in the amount of $588,235.09; and Receive June 2020 Payroll, in the
amount of $103,586.35 (Dohrmann)

3. Receipt of Financial Reports for June 2020 (Dohrmann)

MANAGEMENT REPORTS: 

4. District Management Summary Report (Rubio)

NEW BUSINESS: 

5. Final Review of SD5 FY2020-2021 Budget Zone Comparison Chart: 5-year history-based 10-
year Projection re Income vs. Expense Intersection (Rubio) – Action

6. Review & accept Collection System Master Plan Proposal from HDR, Inc., and authorize
District Manager to begin working with HDR, Inc., to complete a district-wide Collection System
Master Plan (Rubio) – Action

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  

COMMITTEE REPORTS: 

7. Capital Improvement Program Committee (Carapiet/Moody)

8. Finance & Fiscal Oversight Committee (Carapiet/Snyder)

9. Governance Committee (Snyder/Moody)

10. Personnel Committee (Moody/Lasky)

OTHER BUSINESS:  

ENVIRONMENTAL:  

CORRESPONDENCE:  

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS:  

ADJOURNMENT 

The Board will be asked to adjourn the meeting to a Regular Board Meeting on August 20, 2020, 
at 5:00 p.m. 

The Board of Directors may,at its discretion, consider agenda items out of the order in which they appear above. 
Accessible public meetings:  Upon request, the District will provide written agenda materials in appropriate alternate 
formats, or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services to enable individual with 
disabilities to participate in public meetings.  Please submit written requests to the District at P.O. Box 227, Tiburon, CA 
94920 or rdohrmann@sani5.org at least two days prior to the meeting.  













Date Num Name Memo Amount

JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399
07/06/20 EFT CalPERS EFT Health Premium, July 2020, Cust #4163206459 -15,487.56
07/06/20 EFT PERS EFT PERS Retirement, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -16,870.51
06/18/20 7612 Banshee Networks, Inc. Computer/IT Support, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY20-21) -2,037.94
06/18/20 7613 Comcast Business Acct# 8155 30 011 0149465, Bus. Voice, Internet & Cable, June - Jul, 2020 -568.13
06/18/20 7614 Mill Valley Refuse Service, Inc. Garbage Service + 1 yd rental + Sludge Transport, May - Jun  2020 -1,314.60
06/18/20 7615 CalPERS #4163206459, GASB 75: CERBT Contribution for OPEB Costs FY19-20, Jun '... -70,200.00
06/18/20 7616 Special District Risk Management Authorit Member #7665, Life, Vision, DDS & LTD Ins., Jul 2020 (FYAJE) -1,615.33
06/18/20 7617 Staples, Inc. Acct #60111000714, Office Supplies, May 2020 -210.17
06/18/20 7618 Verizon Wireless Acct #0342125502-00001: iPhones, June 2020 -340.28
06/18/20 7619 Bilsborough, Chad Reimb. for Con't Ed Fees + EE Incentive, Jun 2020 -1,062.99
07/09/20 7620 Access Answering Service Acct #4080C, Answering Service, July 2020 -60.00
07/09/20 7621 Alhambra Acct #547945611762129, Water, June 2020 (FY19-20 AJE) -20.00
07/09/20 7622 Alliant Insurance Services Acct #SANIDIS-03, Auto Ins. Policy Renewal FY20-21, July 2020 -3,766.00
07/09/20 7623 AT&T Acct #960732-76375559, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -805.76
07/09/20 7624 Catharine Benediktsson Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -900.00
07/09/20 7625 John Carapiet Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -900.00
07/09/20 7626 Michael Lasky Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -800.00
07/09/20 7627 Tod Moody Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -800.00
07/09/20 7628 Richard Snyder Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -900.00
07/09/20 7629 Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP Legal Advice, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) -1,022.00
07/09/20 7630 Caltest Analytical Laboratory M.P./P.C. Lab Sampling, June 2020 (FY19-20 AJE) -1,261.55
07/09/20 7631 Caltronics Business Systems, Inc. Acct #SD15, Multi-purpose Copier Contract, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -208.82
07/09/20 7632 Cintas Corporation #626 Acct #626-00821, PPE/Safetywear + Service, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,010.86
07/09/20 7633 DKF Solutions Group, LLC My Safety Officer Monthly Subscription, July 2020 -350.01
07/09/20 7634 Goodman Building Supply Co. Acct #20070, P&L, M.P. Supplies + P.C. Painting, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -652.37
07/09/20 7635 Grainger Acct #810128785, Safety, June 2020  (AJE 19-20) -1,096.66
07/09/20 7636 Home Depot Credit Services Acct #6035 3220 0516 4334, M.P. & P.C. Maint. Supplies, June 2020  (AJE 1... -1,648.64
07/09/20 7637 Jackson's Hardware, Inc. Acct #7601, M.P. Supplies, June 2020 (AJE 19-20) -250.06
07/09/20 7638 JM Integration, LLC Flowmeter Calibrations, SD5-wide, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -13,386.88
07/09/20 7639 Ken Grady Company, Inc. Lab Supplies, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,322.67
07/09/20 7640 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC Cust #:044227, SASM Supplies, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -8,108.87
07/09/20 7641 Larry Walker Associates, Inc. Tech Support for M.P. NPDES Reg. Assistance, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -133.00
07/09/20 7642 Leak Detection Pros Inc. Locate force main + laterals, Belv, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -450.00
07/09/20 7643 Lystek Int'l, LTD Biosolids Transport, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -616.50
07/09/20 7644 Maltby Electric Supply Co., Inc. Cust No.15953, BPS P&L, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -2,570.51
07/09/20 7645 Marin Resource Recovery Center Cust #02-1527 0, M.P. Disposal, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -40.00
07/09/20 7646 McMaster-Carr Supply Company Acct#356345800, M.P. Janitorial Supplies, Apr 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -228.98
07/09/20 7647 Marin Municipal Water District Water, Apr-June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,431.29
07/09/20 7648 Nute Engineering Corp. Consulting & Engr. Srvcs., May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -12,479.98
07/09/20 7649 Owen Equipment Sales Acct #C10655,  SD5 Vactor Truck, Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -310,144.91
07/09/20 7651 Pacific Gas & Electric Acct #2908031411-4, Utilities, May-Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -23,283.33
07/09/20 7652 Roy's Sewer Service, Inc. P&L + Sm. Machine Cleaning, May - June, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -56,795.00
07/09/20 7653 SASM Bioassay Testing, Apr - Jun, 2020 -1,800.00
07/09/20 7654 Shape Incorporated Acct #400M14, P.C. Hatch Replacement, Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -8,141.48
07/09/20 7655 The Ark Publishing Co. Inc. Legal Notice, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -260.00
07/09/20 7656 Tiburon Mail Services Account1, Postage, Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -243.28
07/09/20 7657 Town of Tiburon Fuel, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -626.67
07/09/20 7658 U.S. Bank Acct#:4246-0441-0158-3635, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,334.49
07/09/20 7659 Univar Cust ID #STDT001, Chemicals, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -7,638.66
07/09/20 7660 USA BlueBook Cust #933682, Lab Supplies & PPE, May-Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -2,328.84
07/09/20 7661 Waste Management of Redwood Landfill Acct #507-0000190-1507-2, Sludge Disposal, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -678.44
07/09/20 7662 Water Components & Building Supply Acct #454, P.C. Maint. Parts & Service, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,292.57
07/09/20 7663 Cottrell, Rulon Employee Incentive, July 2020 -5,000.00
07/09/20 7664 La Torre, Daniel P. Employee Incentive, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -1,000.00
07/09/20 7665 La Torre, Daniel P. Standby Mileage Reimb, thru 5.24.2020 (AJE FY19-2020) -448.50
07/09/20 7666 Rubio, Antonio Travel Expense, Safety Boots + Glasses Reimb., June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) -290.00

Total JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399 -588,235.09

TOTAL -588,235.09
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Date Num Name Memo Account Class Paid Amount

07/06/20 EFT CalPERS EFT Health Premium, July 2020, Cust #4163206459 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -5,249.16
Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -378.17
Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -8,973.95
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Belvedere -299.82
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -21.60
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Tiburon -512.58
Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -14.17
Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.02
Active Employee Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -24.24
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Belvedere -4.62
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.33
Retiree Health Premium -  July 2020 - Admin Fee 8022.05 ꞏ Reitree Health Tiburon -7.90

TOTAL -15,487.56

07/06/20 EFT PERS EFT PERS Retirement, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Retirement June 2020 (Classic 1600 Rate): ER @ 13.182 %; EE @ 3.0% (AJE F... 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Belvedere -4,286.76
Retirement June 2020 (Classic 1600 Rate) (AJE FY19-20) 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Tiburon:Paradise Cove -288.49
Retirement June 2020 (Classic 1600 Rate) (AJE FY19-20) 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Tiburon -7,345.66
Retirement June 2020 (PEPRA Rates: ER @ 6.985%; EE @ 6.75% (AJE FY19-20) 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Belvedere -1,779.88
Retirement June 2020 (PEPRA Rate) (AJE FY19-20) 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Tiburon:Paradise Cove -119.78
Retirement June 2020 (PEPRA Rate) (AJE FY19-20) 8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement Tiburon -3,049.94

TOTAL -16,870.51

06/18/20 7612 Banshee Networks, Inc. Computer/IT Support, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY20-21) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #14388, Monthly System back-ups, Maint. & Troubleshoooting, May 2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -571.02
Inv #14388, Monthly System back-ups, Maint. & Troubleshoooting, May 2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -38.43
Inv #14388, Monthly System back-ups, Maint. & Troubleshoooting, May 2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -978.49
Inv #14370, Microsoft 365 Business (Outlook) FY20-21 Annual Renewal  (AJE F... 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -161.78
Inv #14370, Microsoft 365 Business (Outlook) FY20-21 Annual Renewal  (AJE F... 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -11.66
Inv #14370, Microsoft 365 Business (Outlook) FY20-21 Annual Renewal  (AJE F... 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -276.56

TOTAL -2,037.94

06/18/20 7613 Comcast Business Acct# 8155 30 011 0149465, Bus. Voice, Internet & Cable, June - Jul, 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Bundle: Cable ($89.55), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -20.58
Bundle: Cable ($89.55),  6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.39
Bundle: Cable ($89.55),  6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -35.27
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -32.96
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -2.22
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -56.48
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $362.95 (w/ $45 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -73.09
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $363.45 (w/ $45 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -4.92
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $363.45 (w/ $45 credit)), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -125.25
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -1.98
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.13
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -3.40
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -1.98
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.13
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 6.12.2020 - 6.30.2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -3.40
Bundle: Cable ($89.55), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -11.62
Bundle: Cable ($89.55), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.84
Bundle: Cable ($89.55), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -19.85
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -18.59
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.34
Bundle: Internet ($203.37 (w/ $60 credit)), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -31.79
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $363.45 (w/ $45 credit)),7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020... 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -41.23
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $363.45 (w/ $45 credit)),7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020... 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -2.97
Bundle: Land Line Phones (Varies: $363.45 (w/ $45 credit)),7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020... 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -70.50
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -1.12
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.08
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Date Num Name Memo Account Class Paid Amount

Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -1.91
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -1.12
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.08
Bundle: Taxes & Fees (< $10 - varies/mo), 7.1.2020 - 7.11.2020 (FYAJE FY20-21) 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -1.91

TOTAL -568.13

06/18/20 7614 Mill Valley Refuse Service, Inc. Garbage Service + 1 yd rental + Sludge Transport, May - Jun  2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Acct #032945, Garbage Service, Including 1 yd trash + 1 yd cardboard rental, 6.1... 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Belvedere -86.45
Acct #032945, Garbage Service, Including 1 yd trash + 1 yd cardboard rental, 5.1... 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Tiburon -148.15
Acct #63092, Sludge Transport to Lystek Facility, 2 loads, May 2020 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Belvedere -388.36
Acct #63092, Sludge Transport to Lystek Facility, 2 loads, May 2020 7043 ꞏ Paradise Sludge Disposal Tiburon:Paradise Cove -26.14
Acct #63092, Sludge Transport to Lystek Facility, 2 loads, May 2020 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Tiburon -665.50

TOTAL -1,314.60

06/18/20 7615 CalPERS #4163206459, GASB 75: CERBT Contribution for OPEB Costs FY19-20, Jun '... JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

CERBT Contribution: GASB 75: CERBT Contribution (Retiree Health Benefits) fo... 8022.10 ꞏ CERBT/OPEB Annual Arc Cont... Belvedere -25,243.92
CERBT Contribution: GASB 75: CERBT Contribution (Retiree Health Benefits) fo... 8022.10 ꞏ CERBT/OPEB Annual Arc Cont... Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1,698.84
CERBT Contribution: GASB 75: CERBT Contribution (Retiree Health Benefits) fo... 8022.10 ꞏ CERBT/OPEB Annual Arc Cont... Tiburon -43,257.24

TOTAL -70,200.00

06/18/20 7616 Special District Risk Management ... Member #7665, Life, Vision, DDS & LTD Ins., Jul 2020 (FYAJE) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Employee Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -48.89
Employee Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -3.52
Employee Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -83.59
Employee Supplemental Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -6.07
Employee Supplemental Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.44
Employee Supplemental Life Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -10.38
Employee LTD Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -127.22
Employee LTD Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -9.17
Employee LTD Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -217.48
Employee DDS Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -337.76
Employee DDS Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -24.33
Employee DDS Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -577.44
Employee Vision Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Belvedere -60.77
Employee Vision Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon:Paradise Cove -4.38
Employee Vision Insurance - July (Inv #32982), 2020 (FYAJE) 8020.05 ꞏ Employee Health Tiburon -103.89

TOTAL -1,615.33

06/18/20 7617 Staples, Inc. Acct #60111000714, Office Supplies, May 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #2527103241, Office Supplies, 5.13.2020 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Belvedere -75.58
Inv #2527103241, Office Supplies, 5.13.2020 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon:Paradise Cove -5.09
Inv #2527103241, Office Supplies, 5.13.2020 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon -129.50

TOTAL -210.17

06/18/20 7618 Verizon Wireless Acct #0342125502-00001: iPhones, June 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #9856187090: Monthly Charges ($320.79) - June, 2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -115.36
Inv #9856187090: Monthly Charges ($320.79) - June, 2020 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -7.76
Inv #9856187090: Monthly Charges ($320.79) - June, 2020 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -197.67
Inv #9856187090: Taxes, Gov't Surcharges & Fees 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Belvedere -7.01
Inv #9856187090: Taxes, Gov't Surcharges & Fees 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.47
Inv #9856187090: Taxes, Gov't Surcharges & Fees 8531 ꞏ Main Plant Telephones Tiburon -12.01

TOTAL -340.28
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Date Num Name Memo Account Class Paid Amount

06/18/20 7619 Bilsborough, Chad Reimb. for Con't Ed Fees + EE Incentive, Jun 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Employee Incentive/Con't Ed Stipend: Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed. ... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Belvedere -359.60
Employee Incentive/Con't Ed Stipend: Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed. ... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon:Paradise Cove -24.20
Employee Incentive/Con't Ed Stipend: Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed. ... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon -616.20
Reimb. re Enrollment Fee for CSU - Sac; Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed... 6020 ꞏ Continuing Education Belvedere -22.65
Reimb. re Enrollment Fee for CSU - Sac; Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed... 6020 ꞏ Continuing Education Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.52
Reimb. re Enrollment Fee for CSU - Sac; Ops & Maint of WW Distribution, 7th Ed... 6020 ꞏ Continuing Education Tiburon -38.82

TOTAL -1,062.99

07/09/20 7620 Access Answering Service Acct #4080C, Answering Service, July 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #23088,  Answering Service, July 2020 - SSO & Alarm Notifications 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Belvedere -21.57
Inv #23088,  Answering Service, July 2020 - SSO & Alarm Notifications 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.55
Inv #23088,  Answering Service, July 2020 - SSO & Alarm Notifications 8510 ꞏ Data/Alarms/IT Supp & Licensing Tiburon -36.88

TOTAL -60.00

07/09/20 7621 Alhambra Acct #547945611762129, Water, June 2020 (FY19-20 AJE) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #12012314 062620 Water, 6.11.2020 - 6.17.2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Belvedere -7.19
Inv #12012314 062620 Water, 6.11.2020 - 6.17.2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 7042 ꞏ Paradise Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.48
Inv #12012314 062620 Water, 6.11.2020 - 6.17.2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Tiburon -12.33

TOTAL -20.00

07/09/20 7622 Alliant Insurance Services Acct #SANIDIS-03, Auto Ins. Policy Renewal FY20-21, July 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Renewal 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Belvedere -676.94
FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Renewal 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Tiburon:Paradise Cove -48.77
FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Renewal 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Tiburon -1,157.29
Vactor Truck addition - FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Ren... 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Belvedere -676.94
Vactor Truck addition - FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Ren... 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Tiburon:Paradise Cove -48.77
Vactor Truck addition - FY 20-21 Auto/Public Entity Physical Damage Policy Ren... 6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto Tiburon -1,157.29

TOTAL -3,766.00

07/09/20 7623 AT&T Acct #960732-76375559, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

PC Plant Telephones, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8532 ꞏ Paradise Cove Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -289.67
PC Pumps & Lines Telephones, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8533 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Telephones Tiburon:Paradise Cove -20.87
Tib Pumps & Lines Telephones, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8533 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Telephones Tiburon -495.22

TOTAL -805.76

07/09/20 7624 Catharine Benediktsson Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Belvedere -323.64
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon:Paradise Cove -21.78
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon -554.58

TOTAL -900.00

07/09/20 7625 John Carapiet Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Belvedere -323.64
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon:Paradise Cove -21.78
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon -554.58

TOTAL -900.00
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07/09/20 7626 Michael Lasky Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Belvedere -287.68
Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon:Paradise Cove -19.36
Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon -492.96

TOTAL -800.00

07/09/20 7627 Tod Moody Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Belvedere -287.68
Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon:Paradise Cove -19.36
Brd Mtg Attendance (8), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon -492.96

TOTAL -800.00

07/09/20 7628 Richard Snyder Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Belvedere -323.64
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon:Paradise Cove -21.78
Brd Mtg Attendance (9), Brd Mtg Attendance, Jan - Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6024 ꞏ Director Fees Tiburon -554.58

TOTAL -900.00

07/09/20 7629 Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP Legal Advice, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #255306, SD5 DCS, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 6039 ꞏ Legal Belvedere -277.52
Inv #255306, SD5 DCS, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 6039 ꞏ Legal Tiburon:Paradise Cove -18.68
Inv #255306, SD5 DCS, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 6039 ꞏ Legal Tiburon -475.55
Inv #255306, BPS#7, May  2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 6039 ꞏ Legal Belvedere -250.25

TOTAL -1,022.00

07/09/20 7630 Caltest Analytical Laboratory M.P./P.C. Lab Sampling, June 2020 (FY19-20 AJE) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

#1380, #1382, #1585, #1734, M.P. Testing, 6.2.2020, 6.9.2020, 6.16.2020, 6.23.... 7051 ꞏ Main Plant Lab Monitoring Belvedere -349.72
Inv #1235 P.C. Testing, 6.2.2020 (FY19-20 AJE) 7052 ꞏ Paradise Cove Monitoring Tiburon:Paradise Cove -312.50
#1380, #1382, #1585, #1734, M.P. Testing, 6.2.2020, 6.9.2020, 6.16.2020, 6.23.... 7051 ꞏ Main Plant Lab Monitoring Tiburon -599.33

TOTAL -1,261.55

07/09/20 7631 Caltronics Business Systems, Inc. Acct #SD15, Multi-purpose Copier Contract, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #3060431,  Konica Multi-purpose copier contract, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Belvedere -75.09
Inv #3060431,  Konica Multi-purpose copier contract, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon:Paradise Cove -5.05
Inv #3060431,  Konica Multi-purpose copier contract, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon -128.68

TOTAL -208.82

07/09/20 7632 Cintas Corporation #626 Acct #626-00821, PPE/Safetywear + Service, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

#7308, #3650, #3500, #3027, #3489, #9721, PPE/Safetywear, 5.29.2020, 6.5.20... 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Belvedere -363.51
#7308, #3650, #3500, #3027, #3489, #9721, PPE/Safetywear, 5.29.2020, 6.5.20... 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon:Paradise Cove -24.46
#7308, #3650, #3500, #3027, #3489, #9721, PPE/Safetywear, 5.29.2020, 6.5.20... 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon -622.89

TOTAL -1,010.86

07/09/20 7633 DKF Solutions Group, LLC My Safety Officer Monthly Subscription, July 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #15209, My Safety Officer Monthly Subscription Fee, July 2020 8515 ꞏ Safety Belvedere -125.83
Inv #15209, My Safety Officer Monthly Subscription Fee, July 2020 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon:Paradise Cove -9.07
Inv #15209, My Safety Officer Monthly Subscription Fee, July 2020 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon -215.11

TOTAL -350.01
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07/09/20 7634 Goodman Building Supply Co. Acct #20070, P&L, M.P. Supplies + P.C. Painting, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #803150, #802131, #802528, BPS#2, 6.3.2020, 6.9.2020, 6.19.2020 (AJE F... 7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance Belvedere -543.03
Inv #802966, M.P. Maint. Misc. Supplies, 6.16.20 (AJE FY19-20) 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Belvedere -21.08
Inv #802966, M.P. Maint. Misc. Supplies, 6.16.20 (AJE FY19-20) 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Tiburon -36.12
Inv #803076, P.C. Painting, 6.18.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 9415 ꞏ P.C. Paint @ Treatment Plant Tiburon:Paradise Cove -52.14

TOTAL -652.37

07/09/20 7635 Grainger Acct #810128785, Safety, June 2020  (AJE 19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #9470533143, M.P. Supplies - Scrubber belts, 3.10.2020 (AJE 19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Belvedere -26.62
Inv #9470533143, M.P. Supplies - Scrubber belts, 3.10.2020 (AJE 19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon -45.63
Inv #9567152278, Safety cones + tape, 6.19.2020 (AJE 19-20) 8515 ꞏ Safety Belvedere -110.14
Inv #9567152278, Safety cones + tape, 6.19.2020 (AJE 19-20) 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon:Paradise Cove -7.41
Inv #9567152278, Safety cones + tape, 6.19.2020 (AJE 19-20) 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon -188.73
Inv #9569519938 + #9570773409, Utility Cart + Workbench, 6.23.2020, 6.24.202... 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Belvedere -264.63
Inv #9569519938 + #9570773409, Utility Cart + Workbench, 6.23.2020, 6.24.202... 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Tiburon -453.50

TOTAL -1,096.66

07/09/20 7636 Home Depot Credit Services Acct #6035 3220 0516 4334, M.P. & P.C. Maint. Supplies, June 2020  (AJE 19... JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

M.P. Maint. supplies, 6.10.2020, 6.16.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Belvedere -585.89
M.P. Maint. supplies, 6.10.2020, 6.16.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies Tiburon -1,004.05
P.C. Maint supplies, 6.11.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7041 ꞏ Paradise Parts & Service Tiburon:Paradise Cove -58.70

TOTAL -1,648.64

07/09/20 7637 Jackson's Hardware, Inc. Acct #7601, M.P. Supplies, June 2020 (AJE 19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #57594, M.P. Supplies, 6.25.2020 (AJE 19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Belvedere -89.92
Inv #57594, M.P. Supplies, 6.25.2020 (AJE 19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Tiburon:Paradise Cove -6.05
Inv #57594, M.P. Supplies, 6.25.2020 (AJE 19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Tiburon -154.09

TOTAL -250.06

07/09/20 7638 JM Integration, LLC Flowmeter Calibrations, SD5-wide, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #20026, M.P. Digester Gas Boiler & Flare Flow Meter Service, 6.12.2020 (AJ... 7022 ꞏ Plant Maint. Parts & Service Belvedere -4,933.07
Inv #20026, M.P. Digester Gas Boiler & Flare Flow Meter Service, 6.12.2020 (AJ... 7022 ꞏ Plant Maint. Parts & Service Tiburon -8,453.81

TOTAL -13,386.88

07/09/20 7639 Ken Grady Company, Inc. Lab Supplies, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #4229, M.P. Lab Supplies, 6.16.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Belvedere -487.40
Inv #4229, M.P. Lab Supplies, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon -835.27

TOTAL -1,322.67

07/09/20 7640 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC Cust #:044227, SASM Supplies, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #006L8642, #006L7907, Pump Heads, Kit Motor Mate + 5HP Motor (SASM), ... 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Belvedere -2,988.12
Inv #006L8642, #006L7907, Pump Heads, Kit Motor Mate + 5HP Motor (SASM), ... 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon -5,120.75

TOTAL -8,108.87

07/09/20 7641 Larry Walker Associates, Inc. Tech Support for M.P. NPDES Reg. Assistance, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #00113.10-12 Regulatory Assistance, thru 5.31.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7061 ꞏ Main Plant NPDES Renewal Belvedere -49.01
Inv #00113.10-12 Regulatory Assistance, thru 5.31.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7061 ꞏ Main Plant NPDES Renewal Tiburon -83.99

TOTAL -133.00
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07/09/20 7642 Leak Detection Pros Inc. Locate force main + laterals, Belv, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #9933, Locate intersection SR Ave @ Beahc Rd, Belv 7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance Belvedere -450.00

TOTAL -450.00

07/09/20 7643 Lystek Int'l, LTD Biosolids Transport, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #153-299, Biosolids Transport to Lystek Facility, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Belvedere -221.69
Inv #153-299, Biosolids Transport to Lystek Facility, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7043 ꞏ Paradise Sludge Disposal Tiburon:Paradise Cove -14.92
Inv #153-299, Biosolids Transport to Lystek Facility, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Tiburon -379.89

TOTAL -616.50

07/09/20 7644 Maltby Electric Supply Co., Inc. Cust No.15953, BPS P&L, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

M.P. Electrical, Inv #S1906034-.001-.003, #S1907510.001, #S1908182.001, Jun... 7027 ꞏ Electrical & Instrument Belvedere -796.02
M.P. Electrical, Inv #S1906034-.001-.003, #S1907510.001, #S1908182.001, Jun... 7027 ꞏ Electrical & Instrument Tiburon -1,364.15
BPS#2 Electrical, Inv. #S1908182.001 & #S1907510.001, June 2020 (AJE FY19-... 7027 ꞏ Electrical & Instrument Belvedere -205.17
BPS#2 Electrical, Inv. #S1908182.001 & #S1907510.001, June 2020 (AJE FY19-... 7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance Belvedere -205.17

TOTAL -2,570.51

07/09/20 7645 Marin Resource Recovery Center Cust #02-1527 0, M.P. Disposal, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #1313178, Tx#: 1618429, M.P. Disposal, 6.12.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Belvedere -14.74
Inv #1313178, Tx#: 1618429, M.P. Disposal, 6.12.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Tiburon -25.26

TOTAL -40.00

07/09/20 7646 McMaster-Carr Supply Company Acct#356345800, M.P. Janitorial Supplies, Apr 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #38657712, T.P., 4.27.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Tiburon -84.38
Inv #38657712, T.P., 4.27.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Belvedere -144.60

TOTAL -228.98

07/09/20 7647 Marin Municipal Water District Water, Apr-June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Cust #:424791, Cove Rd. BPS - Water, 4.7.19 - 6.5.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8541 ꞏ Water Belvedere -77.20
Cust #:424793, Golden Gate BPS - Water, 4.7.19 - 6.5.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8541 ꞏ Water Belvedere -77.20
Cust #138856, Mar West TPS - Water, 4.7.19 - 6.5.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8541 ꞏ Water Tiburon -81.29
Cust #100098, M.P. - Water, 4.7.19 - 6.5.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8541 ꞏ Water Belvedere -440.58
Cust #100098, M.P. - Water, 4.7.19 - 6.5.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8541 ꞏ Water Tiburon -755.02

TOTAL -1,431.29

07/09/20 7648 Nute Engineering Corp. Consulting & Engr. Srvcs., May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #20998, Cove Rd Force Main Implementation, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6017 ꞏ Consulting Fees Belvedere -6,879.75
Inv #20998, Cove Rd Force Main Print Costs, May 2020  (AJE FY19-20) 6017 ꞏ Consulting Fees Belvedere -995.98
Inv #20998, Cove Rd Force Main Implementation, May 2020 (47.5%)  (AJE FY19... 6017 ꞏ Consulting Fees Belvedere -2,187.02
Inv #20998, Cove Rd Force Main Implementation, May 2020 (52.5%) (AJE FY19-... 6017 ꞏ Consulting Fees Tiburon -2,417.23

TOTAL -12,479.98

07/09/20 7649 Owen Equipment Sales Acct #C10655,  SD5 Vactor Truck, Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #43068, 2020 Vactor Truck 2103 PD (VIN#1FVAHCFE6LMG3509), 5.28.202... 9227.8 ꞏ Rodder/Vactor Truck Belvedere -111,528.11
Inv #43068, 2020 Vactor Truck 2103 PD (VIN#1FVAHCFE6LMG3509), 5.28.202... 9227.8 ꞏ Rodder/Vactor Truck Tiburon:Paradise Cove -7,505.51
Inv #43068, 2020 Vactor Truck 2103 PD (VIN#1FVAHCFE6LMG3509), 5.28.202... 9227.8 ꞏ Rodder/Vactor Truck Tiburon -191,111.29

TOTAL -310,144.91
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07/09/20 7651 Pacific Gas & Electric Acct #2908031411-4, Utilities, May-Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Acct #2908031411-4, Main Plant Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8542 ꞏ Main Plant Utilities Belvedere -6,700.04
Acct #2908031411-4, P.C. Plant Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8543 ꞏ Paradise Cove Utilities Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1,585.53
Acct #2908031411-4, Main Plant Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8542 ꞏ Main Plant Utilities Tiburon -11,481.88
Acct #2908031411-4, Belv Pump St Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8544 ꞏ Pump Station Utilities Belvedere -1,470.21
Acct #2908031411-4, P.C. Pump St Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8544 ꞏ Pump Station Utilities Tiburon:Paradise Cove -305.69
Acct #2908031411-4, Tib Pump St Utilities, 5.22.20 - 6.21.20 (AJE FY19-20) 8544 ꞏ Pump Station Utilities Tiburon -1,739.98

TOTAL -23,283.33

07/09/20 7652 Roy's Sewer Service, Inc. P&L + Sm. Machine Cleaning, May - June, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #208824, Removed loads from PC Tanks, as directed, 6.8.2020  (AJE FY19-... 7043 ꞏ Paradise Sludge Disposal Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1,370.00
Inv #?? , Cleared line at 559 SR Ave. to CYC,as directed 6.25.2020  (AJE FY19-... 7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance Belvedere -555.00
Inv #208452, Annual Small Machine Cleaning (60 hrs.), through 6.15.2020 - Tibu... 7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance Tiburon -54,870.00

TOTAL -56,795.00

07/09/20 7653 SASM Bioassay Testing, Apr - Jun, 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #3149, Bioassay testing service, Apr - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7051 ꞏ Main Plant Lab Monitoring Belvedere -663.30
Inv #3149, Bioassay testing service, Apr - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7051 ꞏ Main Plant Lab Monitoring Tiburon -1,136.70

TOTAL -1,800.00

07/09/20 7654 Shape Incorporated Acct #400M14, P.C. Hatch Replacement, Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #24708, P.C. Influent WW Access Replacement Hatch, 6.30.2020 (AJE FY19... 9404 ꞏ P.C. Infl WWl Access Replcmnt Tiburon:Paradise Cove -8,141.48

TOTAL -8,141.48

07/09/20 7655 The Ark Publishing Co. Inc. Legal Notice, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #6001, Legal/Public Notice of FY20-21 Budget (ran May-June), 6.17.2020 (AJ... 6001 ꞏ Advertising Belvedere -93.50
Inv #6001, Legal/Public Notice of FY20-21 Budget (ran May-June), 6.17.2020 (AJ... 6001 ꞏ Advertising Tiburon:Paradise Cove -6.29
Inv #6001, Legal/Public Notice of FY20-21 Budget (ran May-June), 6.17.2020 (AJ... 6001 ꞏ Advertising Tiburon -160.21

TOTAL -260.00

07/09/20 7656 Tiburon Mail Services Account1, Postage, Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Returned M.P. Parts & Service/C Bilsborough, 6.23.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6056 ꞏ Postage Belvedere -89.65
Returned M.P. Parts & Service/C Bilsborough, 6.23.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 6056 ꞏ Postage Tiburon -153.63

TOTAL -243.28

07/09/20 7657 Town of Tiburon Fuel, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Fuel, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7071 ꞏ Fuel Belvedere -225.35
Fuel, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7071 ꞏ Fuel Tiburon:Paradise Cove -15.17
Fuel, May 2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7071 ꞏ Fuel Tiburon -386.15

TOTAL -626.67
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07/09/20 7658 U.S. Bank Acct#:4246-0441-0158-3635, May - Jun 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

#0822:/9545: CWEA Training/Seminar Parking, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Belvedere -8.63
#0822:/9545: CWEA Training/Seminar Parking, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.58
#0822:/9545: CWEA Training/Seminar Parking, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Tiburon -14.79
#0822:/9545:Amazon: Office + Lab Supplies, 5.19.2020; Target: Off supplies, 5.2... 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Belvedere -71.66
#0822:/9545:Amazon: Office + Lab Supplies, 5.19.2020; Target: Off supplies, 5.2... 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon:Paradise Cove -4.82
#0822:/9545:Amazon: Office + Lab Supplies, 5.19.2020; Target: Off supplies, 5.2... 6047 ꞏ Office Supplies Tiburon -122.80
#0822:/9545: SD5 Response to CoM Civil Grand Jury re Web Transparency Foll... 6056 ꞏ Postage Belvedere -6.33
#0822:/9545: SD5 Response to CoM Civil Grand Jury re Web Transparency Foll... 6056 ꞏ Postage Tiburon:Paradise Cove -0.43
#0822:/9545: SD5 Response to CoM Civil Grand Jury re Web Transparency Foll... 6056 ꞏ Postage Tiburon -10.84
#0822:/9545: Target: Laundry, dishes, windows, bathrooms, etc.; CVS Pharm; pa... 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Belvedere -82.89
#0822:/9545: Target: Laundry, dishes, windows, bathrooms, etc.; CVS Pharm; pa... 7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service Tiburon -142.04
#0822:/9545: Amazon: pipe cleaners, 5.25.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Belvedere -19.94
#0822:/9545: Amazon: pipe cleaners, 5.25.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon -34.17
#0822:/9545: R&S Service, 6.11.2020; D+K Auto Srvcs, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Belvedere -203.49
#0822:/9545: R&S Service, 6.11.2020; D+K Auto Srvcs, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Tiburon:Paradise Cove -13.69
#0822:/9545: R&S Service, 6.11.2020; D+K Auto Srvcs, 6.16.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance Tiburon -348.71
#0822:/9545: Target: Flashlights, 5.28.2020; Goodman's: replacement keys (2)  (... 8515 ꞏ Safety Belvedere -22.41
#0822:/9545: Target: Flashlights, 5.28.2020; Goodman's: replacement keys (2)  (... 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.51
#0822:/9545: Target: Flashlights, 5.28.2020; Goodman's: replacement keys (2)  (... 8515 ꞏ Safety Tiburon -38.39
#0822:/9545: PPE: West Marine: Sun Hat, 6.4.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Belvedere -15.56
#0822:/9545: PPE: West Marine: Sun Hat, 6.4.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1.05
#0822:/9545: PPE: West Marine: Sun Hat, 6.4.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon -26.67
#0822:/9545: Ferguson:plumbing supplies, 6.4.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 9415 ꞏ P.C. Paint @ Treatment Plant Tiburon:Paradise Cove -143.09

TOTAL -1,334.49

07/09/20 7659 Univar Cust ID #STDT001, Chemicals, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #48620412 Sodium Bisulfite 25% ($1.163/Gal), 6.15.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7024 ꞏ Main Plant Chemicals Belvedere -2,065.30
Inv #48620412 Sodium Bisulfite 25% ($1.163/Gal), 6.15.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7042 ꞏ Paradise Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon:Paradise Cove -138.99
Inv #48620412 Sodium Bisulfite 25% ($1.163/Gal), 6.15.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7024 ꞏ Main Plant Chemicals Tiburon -3,539.03
Inv #48613810 Sodium HypoChlor 12.5% ($0.7001/Gal), 6.9.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7024 ꞏ Main Plant Chemicals Belvedere -681.56
Inv #48613810 Sodium HypoChlor 12.5% ($0.7001/Gal), 6.9.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7042 ꞏ Paradise Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon:Paradise Cove -45.87
Inv #48613810 Sodium HypoChlor 12.5% ($0.7001/Gal), 6.9.2020  (AJE FY19-20) 7024 ꞏ Main Plant Chemicals Tiburon -1,167.91

TOTAL -7,638.66

07/09/20 7660 USA BlueBook Cust #933682, Lab Supplies & PPE, May-Jun, 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #231965, Lab supplies, 5.11.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Belvedere -753.46
Inv #231965, Lab supplies, 5.11.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals Tiburon -1,291.22
Inv #255512, 1/2 Mask w respirators (200), 6.3.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Belvedere -102.18
Inv #255512, 1/2 Mask w respirators (200), 6.3.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon:Paradise Cove -6.88
Inv #255512, 1/2 Mask w respirators (200), 6.3.2020 (AJE FY19-20) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon -175.10

TOTAL -2,328.84

07/09/20 7661 Waste Management of Redwood La... Acct #507-0000190-1507-2, Sludge Disposal, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #0100344.1507.4 Sludge Disposal - 2 pick-ups, 16.94 tons, June 2020 (AJE ... 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Belvedere -243.97
Inv #0100344.1507.4 Sludge Disposal - 2 pick-ups, 16.94 tons, June 2020 (AJE ... 7043 ꞏ Paradise Sludge Disposal Tiburon:Paradise Cove -16.42
Inv #0100344.1507.4 Sludge Disposal - 2 pick-ups, 16.94 tons, June 2020 (AJE ... 7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal Tiburon -418.05

TOTAL -678.44

07/09/20 7662 Water Components & Building Sup... Acct #454, P.C. Maint. Parts & Service, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Inv #30529584, #30529716, #30529479, #30529037, Plumbing, fitting, & pipe su... 7041 ꞏ Paradise Parts & Service Tiburon:Paradise Cove -1,292.57

TOTAL -1,292.57

Sanitary Distr. No.5 of Marin Co.

07/07/20 Warrant List Detail
June 12 through July 9, 2020
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Date Num Name Memo Account Class Paid Amount

07/09/20 7663 Cottrell, Rulon Employee Incentive, July 2020 JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

FY20-21 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WW Distribution Certifi... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Belvedere -1,797.50
FY20-21 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WW Distribution Certifi... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon:Paradise Cove -129.50
FY20-21 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WW Distribution Certifi... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon -3,073.00

TOTAL -5,000.00

07/09/20 7664 La Torre, Daniel P. Employee Incentive, June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

FY19-20 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WWTP Ops, Vol 1, Sa... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon -359.60
FY19-20 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WWTP Ops, Vol 1, Sa... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Belvedere -24.20
FY19-20 Employee Certification Incentive, Obtained add'l WWTP Ops, Vol 1, Sa... 8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives Tiburon -616.20

TOTAL -1,000.00

07/09/20 7665 La Torre, Daniel P. Standby Mileage Reimb, thru 5.24.2020 (AJE FY19-2020) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Tib P&L Standby Mileage thru 5.24.2020  (AJE FY19-2020) 6018.2 ꞏ Standby Mileage Expense Reimb Tiburon -172.50
Belv P&L Standby Mileage thru 5.24.2020  (AJE FY19-2020) 6018.2 ꞏ Standby Mileage Expense Reimb Belvedere -207.00
M.P. Standby Call Out thru 5.24.2020  (AJE FY19-2020) 6018.2 ꞏ Standby Mileage Expense Reimb Tiburon -25.43
M.P. Standby Call Out thru 5.24.2020  (AJE FY19-2020) 6018.2 ꞏ Standby Mileage Expense Reimb Belvedere -43.57

TOTAL -448.50

07/09/20 7666 Rubio, Antonio Travel Expense, Safety Boots + Glasses Reimb., June 2020 (AJE FY19-20) JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399

Travel Expense Reimb., 6.16.2020 + 6.23.2020 - Meals/Diem, CWEA Collxns (IV... 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Belvedere -32.36
Travel Expense Reimb., 6.16.2020 + 6.23.2020 - Meals/Diem, CWEA Collxns (IV... 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Tiburon:Paradise Cove -2.18
Travel Expense Reimb., 6.16.2020 + 6.23.2020 - Meals/Diem, CWEA Collxns (IV... 6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel Tiburon -55.46
Reimb. for Safety Boots & glasses, 5.24.2020 (Nike) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Belvedere -71.92
Reimb. for Safety Boots & glasses, 5.24.2020 (Nike) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon:Paradise Cove -4.84
Reimb. for Safety Boots & glasses, 5.24.2020 (Nike) 8520 ꞏ Personal Protection/Safety Wear Tiburon -123.24

TOTAL -290.00

Sanitary Distr. No.5 of Marin Co.

07/07/20 Warrant List Detail
June 12 through July 9, 2020
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CASH FLOW CHART
SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 5 OF MARIN COUNTY: June 2020

#1:	LAIF
Income: $0.00

W/D: $450,000.00

#3:	CHASE	Payroll
Income:	$110,000.00
W/D:	($112,287.37)

#2:	CHASE	Transfer
Income:	$716,291.96
W/D: ($460,000.00)

LAIF Beginning Balance:
$15,825,299.01

LAIF Ending Balance:
$15,375,299.01

SD5
Beginning	Balance:
$16,037,5755.33

SD5
Ending	Balance:
$15,958,610.24

CHASE Transfer 
Ending Balance:

$277,826.08

CHASE Transfer 
Beginning Balance:

$21,534.12

#5: CHASE	PRIMARY
Income:	$356,420.93

W/D	EFTS: ($33,135.35)
W/D	Checks:	($206,255.26)

*Uncleared	Checks:	$4,012.23

CHASE Primary
Beginning Balance:

$178,762.40

CHASE PRIMARY 
Ending Balance*:

$295,792.72

CHASE Payroll 
Beginning Balance:

$11,979.80

CHASE Payroll 
Ending Balance:

$9,692.43

CalPERS	CERBT/OPEB	
Beginning	Balance:

$718,194.22

CalPERS	CERBT/OPEB	
Ending	Balance:
$813,450.02

MPR	REFI
(Principal	Balance)	

Balance:
$7,900,000.00

CalPERS	Pension
Market	Value	Assets	(6.30.18):

$9,175,521.00

CalPERS	Pension	
Accrued	Liability	(6.30.18):

$	9,276,014.00



 

CASH FLOW CHART
SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 5 OF MARIN COUNTY: May 2020

#1:	LAIF
Income: $	2,200,000.00

W/D: $	N/A

#3:	CHASE	Payroll
Income:	$125,000.00
W/D:	($120,888.77)

#2:	CHASE	Transfer
Income:	$154,851.25
W/D: ($2,550,000.00)

LAIF Beginning Balance:
$13,625,299.01

LAIF Ending Balance:
$15,825,299.01

SD5
Beginning	Balance:
$16,054,205.71

SD5
Ending	Balance:
$16,037,575.33

CHASE Transfer 
Ending Balance:

$21,534.12

CHASE Transfer 
Beginning Balance:

$2,416,682.87

#5: CHASE	PRIMARY
Income:	$336,730.77

W/D	EFTS: ($16,859.94)
W/D	Checks:	($145,463.69)

*Uncleared	Checks:	$21,471.71

CHASE Primary
Beginning Balance:

$4,355.26

CHASE PRIMARY 
Ending Balance*:

$178,762.40

CHASE Payroll 
Beginning Balance:

$7,868.57

CHASE Payroll 
Ending Balance:

$11,979.80

CalPERS	CERBT/OPEB	
Beginning	Balance:

$669,175.08

CalPERS	CERBT/OPEB	
Ending	Balance:
$718,194.22

MPR	REFI
(Principal	Balance)	

Balance:
$7,900,000.00

CalPERS	Pension
Market	Value	Assets	(6.30.18):

$9,175,521.00

CalPERS	Pension	
Accrued	Liability	(6.30.18):

$	9,276,014.00







Jun 30, 20 May 31, 20 $ Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Local Agency Investment Fund

Belvedere
Belvedere Operating 3,822,206.49 3,878,565.33 -56,358.84
Belvedere Operating Reserve 400,923.05 400,923.05 0.00
Belvedere Capital & CIP Reserve 3,035,595.10 2,933,697.30 101,897.80
Belvedere PERS Retirement Trust 254,615.00 254,615.00 0.00
Belvedere Disaster Recovery Fnd 356,250.00 356,250.00 0.00

Total Belvedere 7,869,589.64 7,824,050.68 45,538.96

Tiburon
Tiburon Operating 1,987,251.90 2,535,893.81 -548,641.91
Tiburon Operating Reserve 548,730.00 548,730.00 0.00
Tiburon Capital & CIP Reserve 3,865,887.47 3,812,784.52 53,102.95
Tiburon PERS Retirement Trust 460,090.00 460,090.00 0.00
Tiburon Disaster Recovery Fund 643,750.00 643,750.00 0.00

Total Tiburon 7,505,709.37 8,001,248.33 -495,538.96

Total Local Agency Investment Fund 15,375,299.01 15,825,299.01 -450,000.00

JP Morgan Chase - Primary 7399 335,250.14 139,820.18 195,429.96
JP Morgan Chase - Payroll 7506 8,003.92 11,979.80 -3,975.88
JP Morgan Chase - Transfer 7522 277,826.08 21,534.12 256,291.96

Total Checking/Savings 15,996,379.15 15,998,633.11 -2,253.96

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 34,053.71 34,053.71 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable 34,053.71 34,053.71 0.00

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense 31,112.73 0.00 31,112.73
Petty Cash 881.92 881.92 0.00
1499 ꞏ Undeposited Funds 16,786.35 16,786.35 0.00

Total Other Current Assets 48,781.00 17,668.27 31,112.73

Total Current Assets 16,079,213.86 16,050,355.09 28,858.77

Fixed Assets 19,139,903.31 19,139,903.31 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS 35,219,117.17 35,190,258.40 28,858.77

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities 8,443,364.13 8,443,364.13 0.00

Equity
3000 ꞏ Closing Entries 637,675.00 637,675.00 0.00
3900 ꞏ Net Assets 24,974,038.73 24,974,038.73 0.00
Net Income 1,164,039.31 1,135,180.54 28,858.77

Total Equity 26,775,753.04 26,746,894.27 28,858.77

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 35,219,117.17 35,190,258.40 28,858.77

8:26 PM Sanitary Distr. No.5 of Marin Co.
07/07/20 Comparative Balance Sheet - Abbreviated

As of June 30, 2020

Page 1
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Jul '19 - Jun 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Bu...

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

5000 ꞏ Property Taxes
5001.2 ꞏ TEETER 821,451.05 700,000.00 121,451.05 117.4%
5002 ꞏ UNSEC 15,490.09 13,000.00 2,490.09 119.2%
5003 ꞏ PUNS / PRIOR UNSECURED 623.98 0.00 623.98 100.0%
5004 ꞏ REDEMPTION / RDMPT 628.21 500.00 128.21 125.6%
5006 ꞏ SPLU 696.75 100.00 596.75 696.8%
5041 ꞏ SUPSEC 16,867.04 15,000.00 1,867.04 112.4%
5043 ꞏ SECU 351.60 0.00 351.60 100.0%
5046 ꞏ Excess ERAF 347,087.15 250,000.00 97,087.15 138.8%
5280 ꞏ HOPTR 3,727.82 3,333.00 394.82 111.8%
5483 ꞏ Other tax 6,709.84 0.00 6,709.84 100.0%

Total 5000 ꞏ Property Taxes 1,213,633.53 981,933.00 231,700.53 123.6%

5007 ꞏ Sewer Service Charge
5007.1 ꞏ Sewer Service - Tiburon Ops 2,445,572.31 2,454,797.00 -9,224.69 99.6%
5007.5 ꞏ Sewer Service - Tiburon Cap 226,154.65 230,977.00 -4,822.35 97.9%
5007.2 ꞏ Sewer Service-Belv Ops 1,386,921.76 1,396,621.00 -9,699.24 99.3%
5007.3 ꞏ Sewer Service-Belv Cap 916,934.99 923,348.00 -6,413.01 99.3%
5007.4 ꞏ Other User Fees 0.00 24,826.00 -24,826.00 0.0%

Total 5007 ꞏ Sewer Service Charge 4,975,583.71 5,030,569.00 -54,985.29 98.9%

5201 ꞏ Interest
5201.1 ꞏ Interest County of Marin -635.04
5201.2 ꞏ Interest LAIF 157,036.82 25,000.00 132,036.82 628.1%

Total 5201 ꞏ Interest 156,401.78 25,000.00 131,401.78 625.6%

5900.3 ꞏ Connection Fees
5900.30 ꞏ Connection Permit Fees 8,650.00 10,000.00 -1,350.00 86.5%
5900.31 ꞏ Collection 179,736.81 100,000.00 79,736.81 179.7%
5900.34 ꞏ Treatment 212,785.19 100,000.00 112,785.19 212.8%

Total 5900.3 ꞏ Connection Fees 401,172.00 210,000.00 191,172.00 191.0%

5900.4 ꞏ Inspection Permit Fees 16,174.00 10,000.00 6,174.00 161.7%
5900.5 ꞏ SASM Expense Reimb. 101,680.12 65,000.00 36,680.12 156.4%
5900.9 ꞏ Other Income 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
5900.10 ꞏ Paradise Sewer Line Ext. Fees 13,364.00 13,365.00 -1.00 100.0%

Total Income 6,878,009.14 6,335,967.00 542,042.14 108.6%

Gross Profit 6,878,009.14 6,335,967.00 542,042.14 108.6%

Expense
6000 ꞏ Administrative Expenses

6001 ꞏ Advertising 162.85 1,000.00 -837.15 16.3%
6002 ꞏ Outreach & Newsletter 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
6008 ꞏ Audit & Accounting 27,848.17 33,700.00 -5,851.83 82.6%
6017 ꞏ Consulting Fees 115,119.15 100,000.00 15,119.15 115.1%
6018 ꞏ Travel & Meetings

6018.1 ꞏ Meetings & Travel 5,874.32 8,000.00 -2,125.68 73.4%
6018.2 ꞏ Standby Mileage Expense Reimb 7,056.69 7,000.00 56.69 100.8%

Total 6018 ꞏ Travel & Meetings 12,931.01 15,000.00 -2,068.99 86.2%

6020 ꞏ Continuing Education 6,254.91 10,000.00 -3,745.09 62.5%
6021 ꞏ County Fees 15,950.36 16,500.00 -549.64 96.7%
6024 ꞏ Director Fees 3,000.00 9,000.00 -6,000.00 33.3%
6025 ꞏ Dues & Subscriptions 20,333.64 25,000.00 -4,666.36 81.3%
6033 ꞏ Insurance Property & Liability

6033.1 ꞏ PLP Public Entity Phys Damage 16,214.00 17,377.00 -1,163.00 93.3%
6033.2 ꞏ General Liability 45,480.50 42,840.00 2,640.50 106.2%
6033.3 ꞏ Physical Property Damage - Auto 1,227.00 1,435.00 -208.00 85.5%

Total 6033 ꞏ Insurance Property & Liability 62,921.50 61,652.00 1,269.50 102.1%

7:34 PM Sanitary Distr. No.5 of Marin Co.

07/07/20 Annual Budget vs Actual Expenses
July 2019 through June 2020
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Jul '19 - Jun 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Bu...

6039 ꞏ Legal 27,202.50 70,000.00 -42,797.50 38.9%
6047 ꞏ Office Supplies 3,403.93 7,000.00 -3,596.07 48.6%
6056 ꞏ Postage 1,124.78 1,000.00 124.78 112.5%
6059 ꞏ Pollution Prevention/Public Edu 1,223.45 4,000.00 -2,776.55 30.6%
6065 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expense 31.34

Total 6000 ꞏ Administrative Expenses 297,507.59 354,852.00 -57,344.41 83.8%

7000 ꞏ Ops & Maintenance Expenses
7010 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance

7011 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance 136,026.78 200,000.00 -63,973.22 68.0%
7013 ꞏ Emergency Line Repair 0.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00 0.0%

Total 7010 ꞏ Pumps & Lines Maintenance 136,026.78 250,000.00 -113,973.22 54.4%

7020 ꞏ Main Plant Maintenance
7021 ꞏ Plant Maintenance Supplies 17,066.58 10,000.00 7,066.58 170.7%
7022 ꞏ Plant Maint. Parts & Service 104,607.22 50,000.00 54,607.22 209.2%
7023 ꞏ Janitorial Supplies & Service 5,368.77 6,000.00 -631.23 89.5%
7024 ꞏ Main Plant Chemicals 86,776.10 105,000.00 -18,223.90 82.6%
7025 ꞏ Lab Supplies & Chemicals 13,294.47 15,000.00 -1,705.53 88.6%
7027 ꞏ Electrical & Instrument 5,493.34 5,000.00 493.34 109.9%
7028 ꞏ Grounds Maintenance 7,890.20 8,000.00 -109.80 98.6%
7029 ꞏ Main Plant Sludge Disposal 29,687.27 30,000.00 -312.73 99.0%

Total 7020 ꞏ Main Plant Maintenance 270,183.95 229,000.00 41,183.95 118.0%

7040 ꞏ Paradise Cove Plant Maint
7041 ꞏ Paradise Parts & Service 7,643.56 10,000.00 -2,356.44 76.4%
7042 ꞏ Paradise Supplies & Chemicals 4,199.94 5,000.00 -800.06 84.0%
7043 ꞏ Paradise Sludge Disposal 9,546.11 8,000.00 1,546.11 119.3%

Total 7040 ꞏ Paradise Cove Plant Maint 21,389.61 23,000.00 -1,610.39 93.0%

7050 ꞏ Monitoring
7051 ꞏ Main Plant Lab Monitoring 41,636.22 45,000.00 -3,363.78 92.5%
7052 ꞏ Paradise Cove Monitoring 14,495.90 15,000.00 -504.10 96.6%
7053 ꞏ Chronic Toxicity Program Eval 1,917.50

Total 7050 ꞏ Monitoring 58,049.62 60,000.00 -1,950.38 96.7%

7060 ꞏ Permits/Fees
7061 ꞏ Main Plant NPDES Renewal 7,295.00
7062 ꞏ Permits/Fees - General 36,855.92 40,000.00 -3,144.08 92.1%
7063 ꞏ Paradise Cove Permits/Fees 6,175.00 8,000.00 -1,825.00 77.2%

Total 7060 ꞏ Permits/Fees 50,325.92 48,000.00 2,325.92 104.8%

7070 ꞏ Truck Maintenance
7071 ꞏ Fuel 13,293.57 8,000.00 5,293.57 166.2%
7072 ꞏ Truck Maintenance 4,765.24 5,000.00 -234.76 95.3%

Total 7070 ꞏ Truck Maintenance 18,058.81 13,000.00 5,058.81 138.9%

Total 7000 ꞏ Ops & Maintenance Expenses 554,034.69 623,000.00 -68,965.31 88.9%

8000 ꞏ Salaries and  Benefits Expenses
8001 ꞏ Salaries 1,069,989.91 1,153,504.00 -83,514.09 92.8%
8003 ꞏ Overtime 135,674.44 100,000.00 35,674.44 135.7%
8004 ꞏ Standby Pay 71,679.14 69,428.00 2,251.14 103.2%
8005 ꞏ Employee Incentives 18,500.00 40,000.00 -21,500.00 46.3%
8006 ꞏ Vacation Buyout 27,281.72 25,000.00 2,281.72 109.1%
8013 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 98,101.49 94,891.00 3,210.49 103.4%
8015 ꞏ Payroll/Bank Fees 5,939.59 5,500.00 439.59 108.0%
8016 ꞏ Car Allowance 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 100.0%
8019 ꞏ PERS Retirement

8019.05 ꞏ PERS Retirement 152,777.59 147,885.00 4,892.59 103.3%
8019.08 ꞏ PERS Retirement - CalPERS UAL 132,419.00 20,000.00 112,419.00 662.1%
8019.10 ꞏ PERS Retirement Trust 0.00 286,555.00 -286,555.00 0.0%
8019 ꞏ PERS Retirement - Other 250.00

Total 8019 ꞏ PERS Retirement 285,446.59 454,440.00 -168,993.41 62.8%

7:34 PM Sanitary Distr. No.5 of Marin Co.

07/07/20 Annual Budget vs Actual Expenses
July 2019 through June 2020
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Jul '19 - Jun 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Bu...

8020 ꞏ Employee Health